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Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/25 at
6:42:50 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

32,387  Last reported odometer reading

2019 JEEP WRANGLER

RUBICON

VIN: 1C4HJXCG5KW550618
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,
SCOUT, ETC.)
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/1z1NeSh4q0DnYnF6_0RwOJhqltW6fR0R8PBmUMZaQskMtPG5jeNAmw-lK_OKTqno5Sn9MN0fGcplitAAL2Y-JY7AmVV76PNEPHiMy5OqsNdTcRDJ7NKCz9lxLzdGhaAz6HU35cWKTkbetiXqI1EXjkEb02a7DIs5HjHtgOW_JNY7MPSYy_Sa0dBjnfhuLVMYnrN-Tqk55ch9cYv4Jdy8WpIZaHbOyMunNFtTuPPH5YOgqkmIAy5OXTBDvVYRHCTXTn1vliGUSsGs06jkEWrqUC7AHWUrJtrP60HTGt-HXpzq2xViNr5KV39BgC9ydSEA_OzjjvZH66eIvKWJ8mWqsADIic9ZepCWjerPfA9zsnX1B9NkCe0dMNN-AdvCdpahlodROpn5.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

4,182 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2020

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo. 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Pennsylvania,

Ohio See Details

Estimated miles driven per year 4,182/yr 1,154/yr

Last reported odometer reading 6,476 32,387

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

03/28/2019 10 Ron Lewis Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Waynesburg
Waynesburg, PA
724-627-7111
ronlewischryslerdodgejee
pramwaynesburg.com/in
dex.htm

4.6 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/28/2019 Ron Lewis Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Waynesburg
Waynesburg, PA
724-627-7111
ronlewischryslerdodgejee
pramwaynesburg.com/in
dex.htm

4.6 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Wheel locks installed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/10/2019 218 Ron Lewis Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Waynesburg
Waynesburg, PA
724-627-7111
ronlewischryslerdodgejee
pramwaynesburg.com/in
dex.htm

4.6 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/20/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waynesburg, PA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/05/2020 6,130 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/zsiHPzMKsyfBNZaoQhr6wwAndG5-bYMBbaLe9j5V33UZbVYgeuiPaHz-tFxvYK0VXXiJWPvm3Xf8rdj5uYHUWVhQeb44i_j0h2-g6ftuNWmh6DUKDB5VMIqXgLjL9FOvwfH9LxemwYCPEabKVecLtnxvtBUqDkzuQXXOQg5CtYYa5GRManNJk5yMqbFGpuliiHnhB71_mykkFFP9zHPCLu9rYNxyiI5HLUPLyFHz_UZ7dZ2rIRv1gz7jMssobuPb5jE0gfL1GsO9vk5n-ILVCEtgygSHQwUDD8Dspuoa1eI639cejhoubJvaTldthZCR7bmnnEQq1NQY0HYSJ-joLsKgdVJQXrfQ2cxoHwcHjV7m-axXRkaqvS1eqLBhqsb8FhBPjOGoGgetRtY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/3NO9sJHWMlv8k2wsZ_sneGSKe-QLXDF5oR0k_aV5AzqV-t_CkvMsuNRG6N6o_2kvVikmRQRWN4_tK53cwoJD7mEZ-Cgol283mquQ36ZGny765SzcSk35Cied6npIp8Nw8qOI123tOpZw36hax0DRwLSgzGRixQJH-J6860Zs81qEnRm_lt7AQWH0bz9tMVf8_7gE_4GuihWI4-sDLNgaa9-3pjVYsUBpm_cpb8sY5RpjGkJF-oJ2wFFnifDZysD0bRb67h1G2XiNurKYxY_tek2giba5jRPntNfXQrlwbd9BkHWTfsah0SgjIo73HvWKVEvYIAfhh3u0vY-ScMWvhzJfYRK48mKsmGrRpYRj1dYi0P89_pyusaUMo6pZPOvZARyODjTZeyRvZHc.cfx


Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/05/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/16/2020 Yark Ford
Toledo, OH
419-531-9911
yarkford.com

4.5 / 5.0

298 Verified Reviews

1,357
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/03/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Toledo, OH

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

12/28/2020 6,476 Yark Ford
Toledo, OH
419-531-9911
yarkford.com

4.5 / 5.0

298 Verified Reviews

1,357
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,154 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/28/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/05/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Perrysburg, OH

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/23/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Perrysburg, OH

Registration issued or renewed

02/25/2021 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-028
Recall #Y07 2018-2020 JL & 2020 JT
SOFTWARE UPDATE
Status: Remedy Available

-

-
-

-
-

-



Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

02/25/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Perrysburg, OH

Registration issued or renewed

03/06/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V-116
Recall #19A 2018-2023 JL & 2020-
2023 JT CLUTCH
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

04/21/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Perrysburg, OH

Registration issued or renewed

07/16/2023 30,821 Arizona Title issued or updated

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to add
software to reduce engine torque capability when clutch assembly temperatures rise to a
level that may damage the inner pressure plate, and reprogram the IPC.

Heated debris expelled from the transmission case may come in contact with combustible
materials in the vehicle, potentially leading to a fire. A fire can result in increased risk of
occupant injury and injury to persons outside the vehicle.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to add
software to reduce engine torque capability when clutch assembly temperatures rise to a
level that may damage the inner pressure plate, and reprogram the IPC.

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace
the clutch assembly and update software to provide escalating visual and audible warnings
to the operator, ultimately resulting in the potential reduction of engine torque capability
when clutch assembly temperatures rise to a level that may damage the inner pressure
plate.

Heated debris expelled from the transmission bellhousing may come in contact with an
ignition source in the vehicle or surrounding area, potentially leading to a fire. A fire can
result in increased risk of occupant injury and injury to persons outside th

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the
clutch assembly and update software to provide escalating visual and audible warnings to
the operator, ultimately resulting in the potential reduction of engine torque capability when
clutch assembly temperatures rise to a level that may damage the inner pressure plate.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

10/04/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/06/2023 30,900 Team Automotive
Sioux Falls, SD
605-274-2886
https://facebook.com/pa
ges/team-
automotive/1619110838
37813

4.6 / 5.0

60 Verified Reviews

745 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Trailer hitch installed
Tires rotated
Trailer hitch wiring installed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

11/09/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/22/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/22/2024 32,387 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/22/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/09/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-



4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

01/09/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/9/25 6:42:50 AM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

